BIRCH CREEK WATER ASSOCIATION MEETING AEL B,
JANUARY 1-6-1997
45.B’ FEB 2 4 1997

‘epantment of

gt o

aier Fesource:
N aniom

The annual meeting of 45-B; Birch Creek Water users & the Birch Creek

Association was called to order by President, Tim Payton, at 7:15 on 1-5-97.

Credentials Committee, Bob Manning & Henry Callahan, reports that enough
share holder were present to hold a meeting.

Present were, Henry Callahan, Bob Manning, Tim Payton. Robert Bell. John
& Clydene Fonsbeck., Walt Mullins, of the Oakley Canal Co., Robert
Fehlman and Charles Payton.

The minutes for 1996 were read and approved.

Henryv Callahan nominated Tim Payton as chairman. and Chuck Pavton as
Secretary & Treasurer, this was 2nd. by Bob Manning. The motion passed.

There 15 $582.79 in the Bank. and $492.79 in Savings.

Henry made the motion that $2500.00 be paid in Contract labor to the ditch
rider & water master. This to be pain in two payments of $1250.00, m June
when the books are in to the Dept. of Water Resources. This was seconded
bv Bob Manning. The motion passed.

Clydene Fonsbeck made a Motion that the budget be set at $6000.00. Thus
was seconded by Bob Manning. The mouion passed.

Henry Callahan nominated Robert Bell for Water Master & Ditch Ruder for
the 1997 vear, also on the Flood Board and also nominated Walt Mullens to
be assistant Ditch rider. This was 2nd. by Bob Manning. The motion passed.

Robert Bell made Motion that all water users be assessed $20.00 1f they use
water or not. This was 2nd. by Henry Callahan. The motion passed.




Robert Bell made a motion that Marj Gorringe help with the books, at
$150.00. This was seconded by Robert Fehlman. The motion passed.

Walt Mullen. said that the Canal Co. would pay $400.00 for the year of 1997.

Chuck was to check into the sales tax and repairs.
Tim was to check with the County Flood Committee.

Advisory Beard members, Robert Manning, Chuck Pavton. Robert Bell and
Robert Fehlman Are to represent the lot.

Tim Payton made a Motion that the Secretarv & Treasurer be the one to pay
the bills. The Bank to use is Wells Fargo, in Burley, Idaho.

Bob Manning made a motion that all delinquent bills should be paid before
water could be turned on, before March 25. Before water would be
delivered by Apnl 1997. This was seconded by Robert Bell. The motion
passed.

BUDGET FOR 1997

FHA $2100.00
MARJ GORRINGE.....§ 150.00
SAVINGS. ... $ 250.00
WATER MASTER....... $2500.00
REPAIRS............... $1000.00
TOTAL. ............ $6,000.00

THE MEETING WAS DISMISSED AT 8:20




WATERMASTER'S REPORT

BIRCH CREEKWATER USERS 45-B

OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY

BURLEY

OAKLEY

OAKLEY

QAKLEY

OAKLEY
OAKLEY

EXPENSE EXPENSE |
NAME: VOLUME 1996 'DUE 1997 |
ANDERSON. BCB 0 $20.00] $20.00
ADAMS, ERNEST 0 $20.00 $20.00
AMMIOTT. MIKE Ol s2000] 3520.00
BEDKE, ERIC 0.98 $20.00{  $20.00
BEDKE. RAY C. Ol s2000] $20.00
BELL. CLIFF 2.95 $23.49|  $20.00
BURCH.GOLDEN O 32000 $20.00
RUCKLEY, ROYCE O] 2000} $20.00
CALLAHAN. HENRY 200.3 | 51.399.67 | 51.297.25
COOPER, MAX 2.58 $20.00]  $20.00
DAYLEY, KENDALL 3.5 524 19| $2267
FEHLMAN, ROBERT 6.87 $4775] $44.49
FONSBECK, CLYDENE 10.71 $74.53 | $69.36
GCARRARD, EDNA 2561 $20.00] $20.00
GEE. LAVERDA 15.27 1 310646 $95.90
GORRINGE. BRENDCN 3.981 s$2155] $25.78
HAINES, MRS CLOYCE 831 s57.74] $53.76
HALE JAMES 5.48 $35.03| $3549
HARPER, ARNOLD O] 2000} $20.00
LUKER, DAN Ol 2000 $20.00
(Ce, PAUL 2.16 $20.00 |  $20.00
GARY, NIGEL Ol s$2000{ $20.00
JUDD. DAVID 1 $20.60 $20.00
MATTHEWS, ENIS 404 1 {s2.524.08132.617.17
McBRIDE, JAMES 1.99 $20.00]  520.00
MCMURRY, NORMAN Ol $20.00] 520.00
McKNIGHT., TIM 3.99 $27.62] $25.54
MULLARD, GARY 1.991 s2000) $20.00
MYERS. T.R. 2.16 $20.00]  $20.00
MITTON, STEVEN O] s2000] $20.00
MULHLESTEIN, CLINT 4321 s2992] 32788
PAYTON, CHARLES 88.81 se2037] s$575.12

OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
CAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
OAKLEY
CAKLEY

OAKLEY




PAYTON, TIM

1081 s$75.01 $69.95 |OAKLEY
PETERSON, MURIAL O} s20.00] 520.00 loAKLEY
PETERSON, NELS 2.06] $20.00] $20.00 JOAKLEY
QUALLS, CINDY 0.831 s2000] $20.00 joAKLEY
RANDALL ILLA 9.13| s63.54] 3$59.13 JOAKLEY
MUNK, DAVID 01 s20.00| $20.00 joAKLEY
STRINGHAM, LONNIE Ol s2000] $20.00 loAKLEY
VERDINE, MARCUS 5.73 $39.75 $37.11 JOAKLEY
WHITELEY, EARL Ol s2000| 32000 joAKLEY
VWHITELEY, READ 1.991 s2000! $20.00 joAKLEY
OAKLEY CANAL CO. 0 $400.00 {OAKLEY

TOTALS 504.63 | 55.000.00 | $6.000.00 |

$6.000.00 6.332201

$1.300.00 6.47655

$5.700.00




